FO	RM PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUM PATENT	112 07 00-		
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	ereco	Oocket: 02197D ereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2-2403	2. 102375095 Name: Polimeros Industriais 2	cicoi.	
	Hernando MORALES SEGURA	Name: Polimeros Industriales		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? E	Foreign Address: Av. Presidente, Galpón No	0. 6,	
	FEB 2 4 2003	Zona Industrial Soco, La	Zona Industrial Soco, La Victoria,	
		Estado Aragua, Venezuela	Estado Aragua, Venezuela	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Domestic Address:		
	Execution Date: November 9, 2002	City: State	ZIP	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: Dennison, Schultz & Dougherty			
	612 Crystal Square 4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	X Authorization to Charge Credit Card (Form PTO-2038) Enclosed		
	Arlington, Virginia 22202-3417			
	Telephone No.:(703) 412-1155	8. Deposit account number		
	Facsimile No.: (703) 412-1161	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by account):	deposit	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
/	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Ira J. Schultz	February 24, 2	2003	
Name of Person Signing Registration No.28,666 2/25/2003 AWONDAF1 00000036 29171319 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

BHT/dam

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Hernando Morales Segura, of Av.

Presidente, Galpón No. 6, Zona Industrial Soco, La Victoria,

Estado Aragua, Venezuela, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## THERMAL CONTAINER

named Portalunch (hereinafter "said invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS, Polimeros Industriales C.A., A Venezuelan company having a principal place of business at Av.

Presidente, Galpón No. 6, Zona Industrial Soco, La Victoria,

Estado Aragua, Venezuela (hereinafter referred to as Assignee)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territories, and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof. I

DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY
612 CRYSTAL SQUARE 4
1745 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3417

1

LAW OFFICES
DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY
612 CRYSTAL SQUARE 4
1745 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3417

further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I covenant that I have full right to make this assignment and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

I further hereby authorize my attorneys, as designated in the power of attorney constituting a part of the said application to insert the serial number assigned by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the second paragraph of this instrument when such becomes known to them.

11/9/2002

**RECORDED: 02/24/2003** 

Hernando Morales Segura

PATENT REEL: 013780 FRAME: 0038